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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: Martha Emerson Upchurch
Date: August 4, 2005

SUMTER, SC — Martha Emerson Upchurch, 74, a resident of Covenant Place, died Tuesday, August 2, 2005 at Tuomey
Health Care Systems.

Bom in Durham, NC she was the daughter of the late Raymond Upchurch and the late Martha Emerson Upchurch. Ms.
Upchurch was a retired English teacher.

Surviving are: daughter, Martha Tabor of Sumter; two grandchildren, Travis Tabor and Trent Tabor, both of Sumter; two
brothers, Raymond Upchurch and Stuart Upchurch, both of Raleigh, NC.

Memorials may be made to Wilson Hall School, 2801 S. Wise Dr., Sumter, SC 29150.
Online condolences may be sent to www.sumterfunerals.com

Elmore Hill McCreight Funeral Home and Crematory, 221 Broad Street, Sumter SC 29150 is in charge of the arrangements.

Section: Obit 5 u

Page: B8 o Eai .

Copyright (c) 2005 The News and Observer = A ]Z g bow A L\_
) d

5 omd Q) Madhia Tameriem
A 1, M eften  andrg M 4
a.. N A'Eﬁn a Tabwn
. T4 5o R
ma) - =
A AT e Tt

A Aa Tzt T et

25

a3 Ghwel K

- f\)zu-TWd 4



STUART SR

STUART W, SR
O OBITUARY DownldAD BY JENNA LANE ( For RPW

Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: LUNA FLEMING HAYES RALEIGH
Date: May 25, 1999

- Luna Fleming Hayes, 83, of 2018-A Smallwood Drive, died on May 21, 1999 at Rex Convalescent Center. She was the
daughter of the late Alvin L. and Eula Wilson Flem- ing of Norlina. She was a longtime resident of Cameron Village along with
her little dog "Cricket".

She is survived by daughter, Bar- bara Hayes Upchurch (Stuart, Sr.)

of Raleigh; son, Al (Patty) Hayes of Dunnsville, VA; four grandsons, Tony, Mike and Jeff Zehia, and Chris Hayes all of Raleigh;
one grand- daughter, Allison Hayes of Dunns- ville, VA; three great-granddaugh- ters, Barbara, Christina, and Kayla Zehia, all
of Raleigh.

Cremation by Cremation Society of the Carolinas, Raleigh.

A private memorial service will be held at Wamen-Dale Cemetery Nor- lina, at a later date. Remembrances may be made to
the Wake County SPCA, 219-B Garner Business Ct.
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: Stuart Weatherspoon Upchurch
Date: April 19, 2002

RALEIGH — Stuart Weatherspoon Upchurch of Raleigh died Monday, April 15, 2002 at Spring- moor Retirement Community.

A funeral service will be held on Friday, April 19, at 2 p.m. at The First Baptist Church in Raleigh. Internment will precede the
service and will be for family only.

Mrs. Upchurch was bomn in Durham, NC on July 23, 1914, the daughter of James Raymond Weatherspoon and Mabel Bayard
Stuart. She later moved to Raleigh and attended Peace and graduated from Meredith College in 1936.

In 1939 she marmied T.A. "Buddy” Upchurch. They maintained their home in Raleigh. Mr. Upchurch, who was president and
Chairman of the Board of Directors of Durham Life Insurance Company, died in 1983.

In Raleigh, Mrs. Upchurch was active in The First Baptist Church, The Raleigh Junior League, the Blue Stocking Book Club,
the Carolina Country Club and alumni and other activities of Meredith College. In her earlier years she was an avid golfer. She
had a life-long passion for bridge and played competitively into her 80s. When she moved to Spring- moor in 1984 her bridge
playing continued and she delighted in the fact that so many of her bridge partners became Springmoor neighbors.

Long involved in local philanthropy, in 1994 she established The Acriel Foundation, a private family foundation, which supports
primarily health and environmental organi- zations in central and eastem North Carolina.

Mrs. Upchurch is survived by her daughter and son-in-law, Stuart Upchurch Buice and William T. Buice, IIl of New York City;
grandchildren Merill Stuart Buice Hubbard of San Francisco and Charles Upchurch Buice of Brooklyn, New York; great
granddaughter, Caroline Stuart Hubbard; sisters, Margaret W. Parker of Winston-Salem and Anne W. Phoenix of Chapel Hill.

She was pre-deceased by her sister, Laura W. Harrill.

In lieu of flowers, memorial con- tributions may be made to Meredith College, Office of Institutional Ad- vancement, 3800
Hillsborough Street, Raleigh, NC 27607-5298, or to The First Baptist Church, 99 North Salisbury Street, Raleigh, NC 27603.

Brown-Wynne Funeral Home is assisting the family. T - = Y
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: LAURA WEATHERSPOON HARRILL RALEIGH
Date: March 14, 1899 .

- Laura Weatherspoon Hanill, bomn November 18, 1906, in Durham, North Carolina, died Fri- day, March 12, 1999, in
Westford, Massachusetts. Daughter of James Raymond Weatherspoon and Mabel Beard Weatherspoon. Marmied in 1931 to L.
R. Harrill who had a long career as 4-H director.

She was preceded in death by L. R.
Harrill who died in 1978 and by a daughter, Julia Anne Hamill Hoeper who died in 1988.

She is survived by a son, James Weatherspoon Harnill of Westford, Massachusetts; daughter-in-law Donna L. Harrill, the
former Donna Louise Sweeney of Boston; five grandchildren, James Alan Hoeper of Smyma, Georgia, Barbara Anne Hoeper
Donovan and her husband Timothy P. Donovan of Damascus, Maryland, LCDR R. Scott Hanill of Jacksonvitle, Florida,
Edward Weatherspoon Hanill of Guilford, Indiana, and Charles W. Harifl of New Bedford, Massachusetts; two great-
grandchildren, Laura Eliza- beth Donovan and Hannah Grace Donovan of Damascus, Maryland; three sisters, Mrs. Stuart
Weather- spoon Upchurch of Raleigh, North Carolina, Mrs. Margaret Weather- spoon Parker of Winston-Salem, North
Carolina, and Anne Weather- spoon Phoenix and her husband Ju- fius W. Phoenix, Jr. of Chapel Hifl, North Carclina; and
many nieces and nephews.

Laura Haniflwas a graduate of Peace Collage, Class of 1925, and a graduate of Meredith College, Class of 1927. She taught
in public schools in Shelby, North Carofina and at the Needham B. Broughton High School in Raleigh, North Carcfina, She was

. President of the Meredith College Alumnae Association, 1942-1844; President of the Raleigh Garden Club, 1850-1852;
President of the North Carolina State University Woman's Club, 1954-1955; and Presi- dent of the WMU of the First Baptist
Church of Raleigh, 1858-1960. She was also a Director of Durham Life Insurance Company from 1958-1979 and a Trustee of
Meredith College from 1970-1973, 1978-1981, and 1883-1986. She also served on the Board of Associates at Meredith Col-
lege in 1888, 1969, 1974,guished Alumnae Award in 1977, and the Outstanding Alumna Philanthro- pist Award from Meredith
College in 1984. She was also honored in 1994 by the estabtishment of the Laura Weatherspoon Harill Scholarship.

Services are being amanged by Brown-Wynne Funeral Home, 300 St.

Mary's St., Raleigh, North Carolina, where there will be visiting hours on Tuesday, March 16, 1999, from 2-4 p.m. and from 7-9
p.m. The funeral service will be at the First Baptist Church, 99 North Safisbury St., Ra- leigh, North Carolina, beginning at 11
a.m. on Wednesday, March 17, 1999, with interment following at Oakwood Cemetery.

In fieu of flowers, donations may be made in her memory either to Mere- dith College for the Meredith Always Endowment,
3800 Hillsborough St.

Raleigh, NC 27608-5288, or to Peace College, 15 East Peace St., Raleigh, NC 27604.
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Upchurch Calvin —~ ~ 305 E Chatham St ' Apex 'NC 275021717 919-387-7092

Upchurch James 1408 Hoit Rd Apex NC 27502-9433 919-362-5667
Upchurch Janet 60 Seagram St Apex NC 27502-2172 919-362-6750
Upchurch Jimmie W 808 S Salem St Apex NC 27502-7235 919-362-7350
Upchurch Kenneth 6812 Oak Park Dr T Apex NC 27502-8358 919-772-0623
Upchurch LL Rt Apex NC 27502-9803 919-362-8087

quhurch Stuart Ji/f& E 4224 Optimist Farm Rd Apex NC 27502 919-387-3801
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Journey to Okinawa marked by

ﬁieﬁdéhig} is time around

if the 6th Marine Division, remembered the battle
ot Sugar Loaf Hill and the Marines who had died at
‘heir sides. They remembered the innocents who had

Stuart Upchureh went back this summer, back {o
the bloedy ground where he lost his youth, back to the
place where a 17-year-old North Carolina boy in a

man's uniform had been told to kill people he didn't Jied and the people they had killed.
3 , An pan ere on the other-si babl
And they came back, too, the ones he’d tried to kill, unnk(llntg (e;f‘jtie sa;si}vhing;n o el Sa

~ and the ones who had tried to kill him.

They were different now, fierce young warriors
grown older and more peaceful. They had questions,
and they had come to this island in the Pacific to find
the answers. Why had they lived when 200,000 others
had died? Did they feel any hatred for those they had
killed and who had tried to kill them? Could they find
the places where it had happened, the places where
boys had gone in and old men had walked out?

Two great armies met on the island of Okinawa
during the spring of 1945 in the last great battle of
World War 11. They bled and died for three months,
and the Americans won. Two months later, the war
was over,

Now they met again, Americans and Japanese
and they had come back 42 years later, on Jm?e 14, to
ded:gate a monument to all of the dead. It would be
the first time that former enemies had met to honor
both sides in an epic struggle.

They first faced each other at a place called the

J— o—— — %

Dennis Rogers

Garden of Remembrance.

“The Japanese were there when we got off our
buses,” said Upchurch, a Raleigh businessman.
“There were about 50 or 60 of them and 55 of us. They
sat in chairs on one side, and we were on the othgr
side. They kept us segregated. We did not sit
together. Maybe it was too hard for all concerned.”

There was a long ceremony to dedicate the
memorial. Speeches had to be translated for all the
guests, and there were a lot of speeches and prayers.
It was a three-sidled memorial, one side for the
Americans, the Japanese and the Okinawan civilians
who had died. The men who had done the killing
looked at each other and remembered.

They remembered how it was then, when there was
an unspoken rule that neither side took prisoners.
Upchurch and his foxhole friend, Paul Panella, both

“I never felt hatred for the Japanese even then,”
Upchureh said. “They were the quarry, and I shot
them as freely as possible, but there was no real
animosity. I didn’t feel anything about them one way
or the other. And I guess not feeling anything is even
worse than killing a man you hate. The hatred that
some had came from the propaganda they poured
down our throats. I had nothing personal against
them. I just shot at them like I would rabbits.

“Coming back gave me a chilling feeling. I had

never thought I'd go back there again,” he said. “I

got off the airplane, and there was a taxi waiting to
take me to the Sheraton. The first time I was there it
was just a dirt strip with one tin hangar.

“We didn’t find a single foxhole,” Upchurch said.
“Sugar Loaf Hill, where so many died on both sides,
was half gone. They bulldozed it to build a housing
development.

“I couldn’t believe I was there again, and I'll admit
it made me nervous,” he said. “I kept thinking I'd

made it out of here one time, and I shouldn’t push my
fuck. You ean’t go to something like that at 17 and
come back again as an old man.

“Thomas Wolfe was right when he said you can’t
go home again and in a way, Okinawa was home,”
Upchurch said. ‘It was there that I'd left my youth.
We had slept in that soil and it had become part of us.

“There was a banquet after the ceremony and that
was the first time we got to meet the Japanese
face-to-face,” he said. “There was only a feeling of
friendship that night. I shook hands with every
Japanese I could meet. I put my arms around one old
Japanese man and said, ‘Friend.’ A

““He looked at me and said, ‘Yes.’

“We had all gone through the same thing. We were
old enough this time to know the futility of what we
did,” Upchurch said. “We had almost given our lives
for nothing. We knew this time that old peliticians
make wars for young men to die in.

“All of us were victims,” he said. “We were old
men now, seasoned by war and seasoned by life. John
Wayne was a lie.

“Now it is over,” Upchurch said. “I've thought
ahout it and dreamed about it for 42 years and now
I'm finished with it. Now I can write the last chapter
of that book and be done with it."”
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Upchurch Jas H
Upchurch Jessica
Upchurch T
Upchurch Jas D

I_Jﬂhurch Stuart E TV

1624 N Prairie Av
211 Moran
1500 Rock Run Dr
30 W Little Creek Dr
13041 Woodlnd Dr

Joliet
Joliet
Joliet
Lockport
Lockport

60435-2322 815-727-7367
60435-4513 815-723-9006
60435-3176 815-744-3627
60441-8685 708-301-9272
60441-8724 708-301-7576
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MICHAEL ENTERPRISES D,
R. P. UPCHURCH
6 EAGLES WAY LANE
LAKE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63367-2240

UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUTUUUUUUTUUUUUIUUUUUUUUUUUUULUUUUUUUU

§APL 97T

STORAT 5. WWPLBORCN
12049 WweadlrD DRIVE

[OCk PoAT, TL 6094

Qows Lovguin Stoadk,
Thinsdic o ausdy fad pasi LB ff T
1559 M%M S LealiRrwde o 70 W
Do gl U aed Avic carifl oy, Thee A<
R A -
omadl 4 /M)Fj iy gl 5"/%7 7/»4
Kool . I Lo trAcos ¢ Encloned 4z o copty
z’ B M @l Stk codocl) phrowe hovs
he WM«% B /Mﬂ‘% 3,194.&4 avnaytor HAld Y, 5
L}% o Aaobid oA Ediid U, L ancesbor /;g%
Reage ol ' callir
AN SO e 4 iy > A N
AE e L ol Xond qund zul Lpchavged
WM«IM sy ﬂwv@/%/dwvé{]'iﬁ%&%f
s oy May edlint Sotipoan ﬁ,, e, Tellorton
(g W Fomdy i Lt ALl U, 5,/ folin U Subclis




. 2- @-2

T torore. Tilharany /%M/&o Az ard
drdddduinn . Tha Avrerfonts (zj M&//f%www)
o, 2o ki DY /g LU, _mvanbiiie . 2204400
/27}- hand_ 25 fy % g2a /4”(7& Fovglose
el of Mo, Losidinddoian Sedbau, (Vo TEA-B)
[Aptn BB Aide 300D, Btonye A4S st s 5 o
W s 497/»4%% /% &%WW W

A etk L 744%/,94 Ay coreciguy Grac

Con Anads ot Ay wdhilions vodully aidd
e B Dol ot Coss . At L
Nartad 4 nalls- ) ) o o Ludy, wrinrriopR,
vt it BT s e
@ Reith . ppy oy P Lila, B avdbady Do)
Conndy ) el and alip sriwine g vy, uer

A yoo. bl aeeld . et /%"’“g"“}%“”f a

A & WM&M(/ Uidbsinng U TZ < o Ay ard



° 3 @3
Alad U, 1 e 2y M/MW A, Z cd

A,

BaPh  Adal & ¢ Nillyanr U, £ nawid, w2 D

>V al M ,MM@/ /é@ /éb%u/b% : /WM;
M; L /)F slgod ) 807 ad ook /87,@“%
Uaren, Yy j ot //-%d,&-w‘g ly (Wade).
Adad (L 39 WA&M% oo0 <2930 2wk ccond™
D Casna Lo AL, I lavifunBly Lryer,
B s sl LT @W@,,Wf A
%EM /MM%QC M/W% /4#W Lorey
éu?ovu, ‘
ST M2 Ve 2o Adn

Stceeer
©@ YU Lyl

JROBERT PRZLLIY LeYenko v 28]



STOART EAAL WU S-] ATD-282?25

March 21, 1999
Dear Robert,

This article was brought to my attention by one of my employees. He was startled
to see the picture on the bottom of page 35 of “Leatherneck” magazine (covering the
Marine Corp). The individual in the picture bears a striking resemblance to myself and
the employee wanted to know if he was related. I included a recent picture of myself so
you can see for yourself what he meant by that. In any case, this honorable Upchurch
made the supreme sacrifice during the Viet Nam War. His name is now listed with those
other hero’s on the Viet Nam War Memorial in Washington D.C.

I thought you might get a kick out of the surprising resemblance and the ever present
Upchurch role in this nation’s history.

[ Q
) L4 ¥ {'

ot {4“‘\6\ Stuart E. Upchurch
" 13041 Woodland Drive
4N Lockport, Illinois 60441

708-301-6385
708-301-6362 Fax
upchurch@mcs.net
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B - O . BOX 35804
TOCSOINY , ARTZONA 85740
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_ NOVEMBER 1993
INVOICE

As we begin our ‘15th year (199 ) of publishing the

URCHURCH BULLETIN, we are pleased to have identified some 33,600
individuals linked back to Michael U. I, first immigrant to the
Usa in 1645 from England. Cost of production and postage has
increased but we will continue to offer the 1994 subscription
rate of $15.00 for the 4 issues published. We encourage you to
alse contribute to the UPCHURCH RESEARCH FUND so that we may
collect and publish interesting information, or honor our loved
ones. BOUND and UNBOUND issues are available for all back
velumes. Give a gift to a relative or a friend. Help preserve
our unigue Upchurch heritage.

. 7 /
1. Please enter my subscription* for Vol.15(1994) €& $15.00. §_-7 /g/v/,“‘]
2. 'Please send UNBOUND back volumes 8 $12.00/volume: qq,
$ s S S $ $ S $ B-S 7
1-1980 2-1981 3-1982 4-1983 5-1984 6-1985 7-13856 8-1587
$ S $ $ $ : $ $
9—-1988 10—198% 11-19S0Q0 12-1991 13-1992 14-1993
3. Please send BOUND volumes € $25.00/volume:
S .9 S $ $ $ $ $
1-1980 2-1981 3-1%82 4-1983 5-1584 6-1985 7-198& 8-1987
S S $ $ $ S
9-1988 10-198%9 11-1950 %2-1991 13-1592 14-1993 $
4. UPCHURCH RESEARCH FUND:
Research $ . S .
MEMORIAL GIFT: S s

(For Memorial Gift please indicate name of person(s)
being honored: (Mother, Father, Brother, Sister,
Aunt, Uncle, Child, Grandparents, etc.)

(This will be published in the UPCHURCH BULLETIN)
NAME : RELATIONSHIP

) P g g H P 7 _— = - 02 ‘fr{ "
‘:}f«fo‘ﬂé /FL”\SG'L}‘. M?L.tt,'/DDD' A1 1S 2t oA 18T Biace j ’%QTAL $ /5,00

.

é.g,\,m‘:‘:“ Z. ia / u.z/LfLa, é ,2/1
Please makelcheck payable to : MICHAEL ENTERPRISES

Mail to: MICHAEL ENTERPRISES, P. O. Box 35804, Tucson, AZ 85740

NAME: ':)\At‘&/\-t é( LA fuer ChJ

ADDRESS: /304! Wilo-d Lux A Q7. *Some reductions

CITY: At b4 STATE Z 4L ZIP (o] available for

! those ¢on a

restricted budget.

Gift(s) (Please include payment) Write for details.

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY?: STATE ZIP
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W
~ * MR. & MRS, STUART UPCHURCI
Michael Enterprises . 13041 WOODLAND D,{’Rc"
P.O. Box 35804 LOCKPORT, L 60441

Tucsonh, Arizona 85740
March 30, 1992
Dear Robert,

It appears that I haven’t been using my mind lately!
Enclosed, please find the complete copy of the article about
Elmira Prison Camp. I’m sorry about the mixup. It is
exciting to find something so close to the activity of your
grandfather. Perhaps, Bartley even knew of W.B. Traweek or
the tunnels of which he writes.

I am still at home recuperating. It has already been
almost ten weeks since my surgery. The surgeon expects that
it will be at least three more weeks before I am ready to
return. I will take another CT scan on April 9th, which I
hope will show a completely healed bone graft. After that, I
will be released to physical therapy and a return to work.

I have talked with my two older half brothers, John and
Jerry. They both mentioned that they received your letters.
I have been waiting for their assistance in filling in some
of blanks. Unfortunately, they do not more very quickly.
After I am able to get around, I plan on visiting the County
Building and looking into some of the possible records
regarding my father and mother. My next trip to Alabama will
also yield a side trip to the records office of Eutaw, County
Seat of Greene County Alabama. You will receive as much
information as I can get.

I noticed in the October 1991 issue that I received an

XID number. Do you also issue XID’s for the fawmily that I
have identified? (half sisters, half brothers, brother,
wives, children). .
_ How are things progressing on the Abel/Richard II front?

Have there been any rumblings? This is an extremely
interesting curve. I am very interested in the outcome.
When do you think that you would make the change final?

I hope you will enjoy the complete Elmira article. I
will close now. Let me know if I can be of any further
assistance.

Sincerely,

S\w&s{wv
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Michael Enterprises
P.O. Box 35804
Tucson, Arizona 85740

March 7, 1992
Dear Cousin Robert,

It has been some time since I last wrote to you.
Unfortunately, I have not been able to do any more research
as I had originally planned. 1In January, I reinjured my back
and herniated a disk. This required surgery and a long
recovery period. I am still off work as I write. I hope to
return within two weeks to a month.

In a recent issue of Civil War Times, I came across this
article about Elmira prison camp. I recalled that you
-% mentioned a direct descendant being interred there. I
thought you might find the article interesting.

I haven’t received the January issue of the Upchurch
Bulletin and wondered if you received my subscription. If
you do not have my order, please let me know and I will copy
the cancelled check for my resubscription to the UB for 1992,

How is the research progressing on the Abel clan? You
mentioned that there is some indication that there may be
some adjustments may be in the offing.

Please let me know if there is any problem with my
subscription. In the meantime, I will continue to hound my
brothers and uncle in order to provide more information that
you require., As soon as I return to my feet, I will also
continue to fill in the puzzle pieces.

Looking forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,

St €

X Faled am NY Ale. Stuart E. Upchurch

MR. & MRS. Sivam T UPCHURCH
13041 V'CU L AMD DR.
_LOGKPCAT 1 haa




Ay The Peace AND NAppiNESS

OF The SeAsSON BEYOURS TODAY
AND EVERY DAY
shrouchout The New YEAR

Kot € an

N



R S7oART AL W XITN- 28223
MICHAEL ENTERPRISES

P. 0. BOX 35804
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85740

UUUUUUUTUUUUUUUUUTUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU VU UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUY

» Swov 1991
STVAAT EARL UPeK L RCH
1204) weodLAwN DRIVE
'LQCKPQ-AT',IL bo4yyl

[E L 4 3)OCT
T it 5 sngpniTiars amd sk T
g TBF pasper Maeq LBehlne o A g Rt
Yo . }AM /,,LM,,,,( e 1560 Crvzot /Ze)Lﬁwe—o A)

AL Covpirs o ¥ arsin ot FhadZ g
/:jgz‘pww /;/Z et ﬂtﬂ f{-“ Age ¥ 2 A
iy C;;MM&V oo oy vy, %&W U xxp-3276.
| Camundel, het Lr A sk pIasa oS~y At
Wi AL 13901860, Fptam B kil Lo n Lo
Wb i At covnee . FM}X"/W?M’%% ME\,%%
Yiskdnanin W, TE| bl R, 51 Aszrdets
Also prisndohy o, g & Pége M LN LR
ot Jaton RO wndl i, chuthny O gronsdcbisilecs
e A %J‘GM Lot Dtwnd 1983 UL S st
prlend: f Bluml ey ot aalliy hongosny o At bbuvk
W’-/W/ S i iiipinrd st ak Aoyt
Shie quedts B hione e ANeily st oo
R T I e A gaot gib conl




e _

e cafl St FAoik A LN g ier,
jﬂm«ﬁf &wﬂ?‘y‘%ﬂmk 7~ o A
-l , &/}“ and i Mﬂw/m

”Wo&ﬁ m(?z&u'/ win Uy ey gness WW
s 1 AL 1889, I wwine prt sty ey Elsin

. i
MY aund 4%@4 7/,/»&% @%m a/ébm.z_/
.A/J/\.a/yu,e,(,& . M M’L% AL . /MW
L &@ZZ},,;M&’ oL uq 2larld ‘a% A .

I raddy ‘ ot ek o
| WMG Wﬁ(\mﬂwww@
g‘jw/t Conbma Mﬂ”‘j’%&
I ZI O VO o



sreany el U AT0-28293

MICHAEL ENTERPRISES
P. 0. BOX 35804
TUCSON,ARIZONA 85740

STounT EMAL UPCNL RCH A5 o777/
1B eY) Lweeldl il DRIUC’:A
LK POAT L LOYYl
mwwt% | cor o s
Mopr  Aroste, [a%%, 2855 1971
Noae a:,v:)f‘ “ 4 /é@:%ug/zﬂ:;a‘ N Nasr alpo gﬂ"
pdn A Mﬁﬁvm
Se S fEEM 4 cof ﬁm 0 A 5 Zﬂ{/&%&
Dé/uf/ 2 /%)q /@w@r,éwu%(wt/ |
/ - Lo zi0/

B A bOb2] — nl atAh 2R ,% %ﬂ%] Ll Mo

Yonite Lol ¥ ferg d . Jan /wﬁ—/éut petassy pviborod
& ' A WQ %WW%/ /4”‘/‘.*4“"

/@' LR e lom ./% MX\WJ 59@%  Wewt— ﬂ

Lz, A s MLO{//&%/(’(:W

% '?%40.6_ &MM@MM MWLda,Q,M «%Mdg

"~ éﬁ‘/w ' | ' | / | ‘ iy PYa

XL Y S iy

cr il Loy



]

[{(/VL -/uk/l /&V ¥ 2~
Ao ek X A MW o
et atd U&/I()&ro—l%) [ Baru - l620)

%
' %M A L x (/Y9)
644/1/&.4/ W, C/S'/)

J /
;m& R L (157) Rudiund W I (152)

AMU\/&,(%‘I)%M% WZ tewblooan R/jZ GuX™
/z«% oy %%ﬁm% el A L. Ador 2l comd
b A phoihh M Wﬂmﬂl,& Al



| 3- @3>
poty X vat seniaa M/@/L f%/@aémfé
""&égﬂ%)‘ A4 0 MQW/%

(jQx,;fw(, AL My Lanie
,j,/wbz/ U T ¥
odhoard 4. F_—
,42{,4/@/%,61& groTheRs SN ebom W, T

J
y/ A& 1sT coesis sl oY
4

)
'/,/‘Z%;AM /Z/W‘a,éz,op ¥4 ?Yb% U
Mff/&m ﬂ/ §1£&<D " .>ﬂ&63)(~ W‘{
d 2l L&y 1 W4

2 A “)ﬂMZgWME

YQ/‘Z_}S %}i’ sl U £ T 10 \J’Wwﬁ
T hs W é@ | &-'\,WQ_ /0 wueell Lo Y %@M
a&kmyﬂnw SH  Levaiy M«/Z(,ﬁ/@”“'/
vy . L}% W/W WZ,/
ﬁd—gmm G AP Pl
PG qon Ty (oo ol Yoy (ustonin KT/
PO U) $ DR 5 VAl S (Wl f UL, %) § VeR 2 - Ploly




i - &

7> My A 2 gy
/(/M'%‘Zj:: MM%@M,& /ﬂ

O D sty S Lo W;MM

). o S 3
7/5%6%%%%5&7”‘



MESHSINEG PDETHFL pN THE DIRECT Z50¢T) 991
LENE pF STOART E4NRL UWPHORL)-CR5:-5D

‘)éMMALM? )
A) QR he hane g I chliny
L) Fa 6%%%

AR v LLM‘.Q.MM dothiey ?
oﬁ) Yo S whtie il Mf WWMMM%
A) P nasfin At 4 =
an i f;ﬁi A &y & ploie %Wb%/ %9&/}{%&#@
y) Fo1 stawt™ gal_ U
Q) b weil Yo wnarvz &
Qs o Govinky foary K22 bocu
A) BA Yoo e gonX Pl Aubfery
0\% whan_ wnar Kaialon Ko A Mo’
L) Wide toad 6&4’% mtiatd L Saru, setirnt
A he A & ek _ iy e Mo A7
/z) pee Lo éf.ﬁ/(,o@f/zz Malwot ), Lt 7 (e

o A Zandl /gﬁ@ /VHA’/%' Attt

Bpebssiy f p falin Jordan U Leca 1877 2]

7



SToArY  EARL W XTD- 28273

0
C
%\?w i

September 28, 1991

Robert P. Upchurch
P.O. Box 35804
Tucson, Arizona 85740

Dear Cousin Robert,

I apologize for the length of time this letter has taken
me. I have been ill and not quite able to spend the time on
ny quest. I did speak by phone and by letter, to my Uncle
Robert in Livingston Alabama, over a month ago. He told me
that he was and is still in touch with you about our side of
the family. I asked him to put some data together to answer
the questions you asked of me. I have not heard from him to
date. I also contacted my half brothers, John and Jerry and
requested the same information. I have not heard from them
either. Quite frankly, I am very frustrated at this point.

Enclosed, I put together as much information that I can
at this point. To add information to this, I referenced who
you may contact to provide more details on specific
individuals in our family. Please feel free to contact them
as I will also. I would desperately like to fill in all the
open blanks.

In your letter, you offered to supply more details about
my particular line (William IV/Abel Sr.). My grandfather was
John Edgar Upchurch, my father was Edward Earl Upchurch.
There is a big blank between William and my grandfather.
Would you be so kind as to £ill in that void? Also you
mentioned that you had published much on this particular
line. Could you give me the volumes that contain this
information? I would like to purchase the back issues of the
Upchurch Bulletin that particularly pertain to this 1line.
Also enclosed is my subscription to the current 1991 edition
to Upchurch Bulletin.

I will be anxiously awaiting your response.

Sincerely,

<.

Stuart Earl Upchurch
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) UPCHURCH FAMILY

John Edgar Upchurch, Sr.

Date of Birth: 00/00/1882
Location of Birth:

Date of Marriage:

Location of Marriage:

Date of Death: 07/24/70

Location of Death: Eutaw Alabama
Location of Burial: Eutaw Alabama

Jane Ella Cochran

Date of Birth:

Location of Birth:

Date of Death:

Location of Death: Eutaw Alabama
Location of Burial: Eutaw Alabama

For further data
consult #*

For further data
consult #*

-y ane

John Edgar Upchurch, Jr.

Date of Birth: (still living)
Location of Birth:

Date of Marriage:

Wife’s Maiden Name:

Children:
Location: Alabama
Louise ~-~--= Upchurch (deceased)

Date of Birth:
Location of Birth:
Date of Marriage:
Married: Ernest Wilson
Date of Death:
Location of Death:
Location of Burial:

No Children

Sara =----- Upchurch (deceased)
Date of Birth:

Location of Birth:

Date of Marriage:

Married:

Date of Death:

Location of Death:

Location of Burial:

Children:

Bessie====- -Upchurch (deceaseqd)
Date of Birth:

Location of Birth:

Date of Marriage:

Married: Floyd===e====-

Date of Death:

Location of Death:

Location of Burial:

Children:

For further data
consult *

For further data
consult *

For further data
consult *

For further data
consult #
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7 Edward Earl Upchurch (deceased)
— Date of Birth: 12/10/1911
— Location of Birth: (Alabama
) Date of Marriage: #1 Eileen
a #2 Sue
0 #3 Frieda
o #4 Ann
I #5 Anne
— Date of Death:
— Location of Death: Tuscaloosa, Alabama
— Location of Burial: Tuscaloosa, Alabama
A children: #1 Martha (Oliveri) Brooklyn, New York
Margaret (Stevenson) Tuscaloosa, Alabama
#2 No Children
#3 John William Upchurch (09/25/50) Atlanta, Ga.
Jerry Edward Upchurch (09/25/50) Willowbrook, Il
#4 Stuart Earl Upchurch (07/21/55) Lockport, Ill.

Scott David Upchurch (11/04/56) Atlanta, Ga.
#5 No Children

DSy d) o

0 Robert Perry Upchurch (still 1living) See Notes *
Date of Birth:

— Location of Birth:
- Date of Marriage:
— Married:

— Children: ()

—_—

)

1 Irma? (Elaine) Upchurch (Forti) For further data

-~ Date of Birth: (still living) consult *
— Location of Birth:

— Date of Marriage:
O Married: Leonard Joseph Forti ()
— Children: ()

0O Ruth ==--«- Upchurch (still 1living) For further data
— Date of Birth: consult *

~ Location of Birth:
— Date of Marriage:
— Married:

— Children:
ﬁ*Jerry Edward Upchurch For further data
— Date of Birth: 09/25/50 consult **

— Location of Birth: Chicago, Illinois
— Date of Marriage:

- Married: #1 Kerry

= #2 Kim

A children: #1 James—=-- ()

A
A #2 Jerry Jr.

Calley
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UPCHURCH FAMILY

John William Upchurch For further data
Date of Birth: 09/25/50 consult #x#%
Location of Birth: Chicago, Illinois

Date of Marriage:

Married: Joy

Children: Edward ()

Stuart Earl Upchurch

Date of Birth: 07/21/55

Location of Birth: Chicago, Illinois

Date of Marriage: 10/05/75

Married: Beverly Jean Ross (07/25/56)

Children: Kristen Ann (03/03/81)
Jason Michael (07/25/84-07/28/84) (deceased)
Jordan Matthew (06/19/85)

Scott David Upchurch For further data
Date of Birth: 11/04/56 consult *&*
Location of Birth: Chicago, Illinois

Date of Marriage:

Married: Susan Rataj

Children: Davidw==—=~-- ()

D S G2 e G T S i ke S

Reference Notes

Please contact these individuals for further information

* Robert P. Upchurch "2 - '
P.O. Box 999 sl 4D
Livingston, Alabama 35470 20T 1A
(205) 652~-7351 Office
(205) 652-2124

N Jerry Edward Upchurch .S 77 5. 7y, f
- 16 West 131 68th Street . )
— Willowbrook, Illinois 6777 725 o0 [T
- (708) 920-1666
N **%  John William Upchurch ’Lﬂ45%fz) AT
- 1211 Providence Drive e 0T 17777 |
Lawrenceville, Georgia 30244 /S 77T
(404) 978-8221
Scott David Upchurch kD O h¢?f2
210] Teer FKor) (oo 7.5 0T 1 |
Lawrenceville, Georgia 30244 I do not have
(404) complete address

) “yl\?Jlilb‘l\

Stuart Earl Upchurch
13041 Woodland Drive
Lockport, Illinois 60441
(708) 301~7576
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Michael Enterprises
P.0O. Box 35804

Tucson, Arizona 85740
Attention: Robert P. Upchurch

July 17, 1991

Dear Sir,

During a recent trip to Raleigh, North Carolina, I visited
the State Archives. I obtained your address after reviewing
several Upchurch Bulletins that I found there. I would
appreciate more information on your publication and on
tracing my ancestry.

\
™ My immediate family derives from the Alabama Upchurches. My
A father, Edward Earl Upchurch, was born and raised in Eutaw,
1 + T Alabama (Greene County). His parents were John Upchurch and
I Jane Ella Cochran. I only information that I have is my
A 4A fathers birthdate, December 10, 1911. My father is now
1 deceased. I was able to ascertain that we are probably from
1 + T the Agel Upchurch line (son of William IV), apparently from

—

~ Any additional information would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,
[GEEVR IS 'Y

Stuart EBEarl Upchurch
13041 Woodland Drive
Lockport, Illinois 60441

MH. & MRS. STUART UPCHURCH
13041 WOODLARD DR,
LOCKPORT, IL 60441
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Michael Enterprises
P.O. Box 35804
Tucson, Arizona 85740

October 31, 1991
Dear Robert,

Thank you so very much for the informative letter. I
really enjoyed it. I do promise to continue to provide you
with as much information on our particular family branch as
possible. I also hope you elicit a response from the other
family members. If they do not respond, I will eventually
get all of that information for you too. I am surprised to
hear that my Uncle, Robert Perry, has not been very helpful.
He seemed to be extremely interested in putting together the
family history and mentioned the Upchurch Bulletin when I
last saw him at my father’s funeral.

Your outline helped to fill in those "blanks" that have
haunted me. However, it seems that there are still some
questions between James and Richard. Our relationship is
closer than I originally figured! I subscribe to the Prodigy
computer service company and frequent their Genealogy
Bulletin Boards. During one session, I saw a posting for
"1860 Alabama Census"” records. I posted a reply and received
a letter (copy attached). The woman who responded had the
census records from Greene County Alabama. It didn’t make
any sense at first because I didn’t know Mutt from Jeff.
However, now I think I can distinguish that the highlighted
individual is our John Upchurch, aged 47, I assume his wife
Jane, aged 34 and his children, one of which seems to be
Tillman Perry, aged 9. Does this fit into the time frame?
How about the other children? I really enjoy finding these
little clues.

Thanks for the recommendations regarding the Upchurch
Bulletins. Since I cannot purchase all of them right away, I
hoped to zero in on those that specifically pertained to my
immediate branch. Following my understanding on that, I wish
to complete my set with all the others. Please find my order
enclosed for the first of that set.

Regarding my personal and professional background, I
have always worked with my father, Edward Earl, as a youth.
He was self employed as a maintenance man and had his own
little carpet cleaning business for many years. After high
school and some college, I took over the business for a few
vears, until the early 80’s when it became difficult to

operate a small business. I had a contract to clean and
maintain an office building in the suburbs of Chicago. After
this, I left the business to pursue a career in schools. I

started on the ground floor as a maintenance man in a
suburban high school. From there, I advanced and have taken

@D
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positions in three other suburban high schools in the
management side of the business. Currently, I am the
Supervisor of Building and Grounds at Hinsdale South High

School in Darien, Illinois. I am responsible for the entire
380,000 square foot high school building and 45 acres of
campus. It is quite a challenging position, one which is

quite stressful. Over the last four years, I have been
responsible for over three million dollars of construction
and renovation, asbestos removal and other improvements.
Last July, I suffered an illness caused by all the constant
stress and am now being treated for this condition. I hope
to take better care of myself in the future.

This last July, Jjust before the illness, I was able to
take a trip to Washington D.C. for the July 4th celebration,
then down through Virginia and North Carolina. I am quite:
interested in Civil War history and visited every battlefield
and other historical points while traveling. As I mentioned,
I also had a chance to stop at the State Archives in Raleigh,
where I found some good customers of Michael Enterprises! 1
also enjoy the computer very much. In my position at the
high schools, I developed my own applications to process
maintenance work orders, track energy, etc. At home I play
around with it. My wife, Beverly, was a legal secretary for
almost 10 years at a firm in downtown Chicago. Since the
children, she stopped working to become a "Domestic
Engineer". She is now working part time at a private post
office, just to "get out". I believe she has designs on
returning to the law firm in a few years. She is still in
contact with them and they would love to have her return. My

A +04+4 10 children, Kristen and Jordan are both in school now. Kristen

—

is in 5th grade and quite a history buff, like her dad.

01 +QAJordan is in 1lst grade and all "boy". My middle son, Jason

£+

—

(V)1 y v ol

Michael, was lost to hypoplastic left heart syndrome. This
is the same heart defect that "Baby Fae", of the baboon heart
controversy, had., This was a very difficult time in our
lives, one which I never completely recovered from. Jason
Michael lived for three days.

I also attached some updates to the information you
requested. I hope this continues to bring the picture of my
immediate family into focus. I will finish up here and
promise to keep in touch with you regularly. It was nice to

talk to you again.
— Sincerely,
Q wq,

3 Stuart E. Upchurch
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UPCHURCH FAMILY

John Edgar Upchurch, Sr.

Date of Birth: 00/00/1882
Location of Birth:

Date of Marriage:

Location of Marriage:

pDate of Death: 07/24/70

Location of Death: Eutaw Alabama
Location of Burial: Eutaw Alabama

Jane Ella Cochran Date of Birth:
Location of Birth: Date of Death:
Location of Death: Eutaw Alabama
Location of Burial: Eutaw Alabama
John Edgar Upchurch, Jr.

Date of Birth: (still living)
Location of Birth:

Date of Marriage:

Wife’s Maiden Name:

Children:
Location: Alabama
Louise ====- Upchurch (deceased)

- Date of Birth:

Location of Birth:
Date of Marriage:
Married: Ernest Wilson
Date of Death:
Location of Death:
Location of Burial:

No Children

Sara ~r~--- Upchurch (deceased)

Date of Birth: Location of Birth: Date of Marriage: Married:
Date of Death: Location of Death: Location of Burial:
Children:

Bessie~=--=~Upchurch (deceased)

Date of Birth: Location of Birth: Date of Marriage: Married:
Floyd==—«e=awa

Date of Death: Location of Death: Location of Burial:
Children:

Edward Earl Upchurch (deceased) Date of Birth: 12/10/1911
Location of Birth: ,Alabama
Date of Marriage: #1 Eileen Notes: I am researching
) #2 Sue marriages, I may have #2
M #3 Frieda and #3 reversed.
/\ #4 Ann (Nowicki)
- (b 09/21/18 Chicago, Illinois) (m
- 07/09/54 Chicago, Illinois)
o (d 03/15/80 Hinsdale, Illinois)
- (buried Chapel Hills Gardens
- South, Worth, Illinois)
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UPCHURCH FAMILY

#5 Anne
Date of Death: 01/09/1988
Location of Death: Tuscaloosa, Alabama
Location of Burial: Tuscaloosa Memorial Park, Tuscaloosa, Al.
Children: #1 Martha (Oliveri) Brooklyn, New York
JAN Margaret (Stephenson) Tuscaloosa, Alabama
i1 #2 No Children
(J #3 John William Upchurch (09/25/50) Atlanta, Ga.
ot Jerry Edward Upchurch (09/25/50) Willowbrook, Il
1 #4 Stuart Earl Upchurch (07/21/55) Lockport, Ill.
7 Scott David Upchurch (11/04/56) Atlanta, Ga.
~7#5 No Children

Note: I am researching for a possible child that may have
been mothered by wife SUE. It has come to my attention that
this might have occurred-~ the child I am told had died.

Robert Perry Upchurch (still living)

Date of Birth:

Location of Birth: Date of Marriage: Married:
Children: ()

Irma? (Elaine) Upchurch (Forti)

Date of Birth: (still living)

Location of Birth: Date of Marriage: Married: Leonard Joseph
Forti ()

— Children: ()

Ruth Upchurch (Perez) (still 1living)

Date of Birth:

Location of Birth: Date of Marriage: Married:
Children:
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Jerry Edward Upchurch

Date of Birth: 09/25/50

Location of Birth: Chicago, Illinois
Date of Marriage: Married: #1 Kerry

#2 Kim
Children: #1 James---- () #2 Jerry Jr.
Calley

John William Upchurch

Date of Birth: 09/25/50

Location of Birth: Chicago, Illinois

Date of Marriage: 01/12/80 Married: Joy
Children: Edward (10/09/85) Harvey, Illinois

Stuart Earl Upchurch
Date of Birth: 07/21/55 Location of Birth: Chicago, Illinois
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UPCHURCH FAMILY

Date of Marriage: 10/05/75 (Chicago, Illinois) Wife: Beverly
Jean Ross
Date of Birth: 07/25/56
Location of Birth: Evergreen Park, Illinois
Children: Kristen Ann (b 03/03/81 Hinsdale, Illinois) Jason
/A Michael (b 07/25/84 Hinsdale Illinois)
-— {(d 07/28/84 Hinsdale, Illinois)
— (buried Chapel Hills Gardens South Worth Illinois)
/A Jordan Matthew (b 06/19/85 Hinsdale, Illinois)

Note: I have just these two living children.

Scott David Upchurch

Date of Birth: 11/03/56

Location of Birth: Chicago, Illinois Date of Marriage:
Married: Susan Rataj

Children: David =--=--- (10/31/83)

— Please contact these individuals for further information

) Robert P. Upchurch

— P.O. Box 999

~ Livingston, Alabama 35470
(205) 652-7351 Office
(205) 652~-2124

) Jerry Edward Upchurch
— 16 West 131 68th Street
— Willowbrook, Illinois
— (708) 920-1666

] John William Upchurch

— 1211 Providence Drive

— Lawrenceville, Georgia 30244
~ (404) 978-8221

T Scott David Upchurch



UPCHURCH FAMILY

Lawrenceville, Georgia 30244
(404)

Stuart Earl Upchurch
13041 Woodland Drive
Lockport, Illinois 60441
— {708) 301~7576
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Harry Eugene Upchurch, Sr.

NORWOOD — Mr. Upchurch, born
December 4, 1933, the son of the
late Mattie Lisk Upchurch and
Thomas Ransom Upchurch, Sr.,
died November 18, 2003. Harry is
survived by his devoted and loving
wife of 44 years, Ann Sills Up-
church, his son, Harry Eugene
“Tony” Upchurch, Jr. and wife
Sandie Smith Upchurch, ' and
grandson, Joseph L. Upchurch, all
of Albemarle; son, Stuart Lawson
Upchurch and wife Zeena Green
Upchurch, and Erandsons. Alexan-
der L. Upchurch and William Da-
vid Upchurch, all of Concord; sis-
ter, Nellie U. Stoker of Albemarle;
22 nieces and nephews.

He was preceded in death by
brothers, William H. Upchurch,
Thomas Rance Upchurch, Jr., Her-
bert G. Upchurch, and sisters,
Mary U. Belch and Louise U.
Zartman,

He graduated from Mt. Gilead
High School and Appalachia State
University with a BS. degree in
Business Education. He retired
from Collins & Aikman of Albe-

marle after 30 years of service.

He was a Korean Veteran serv-
ing in the US Army from 1953 to
1955,

He was a member of the First
United Methodist Church of Nor-
wood, Norwood Lions Club, Ma-
sonic Lodge #703 A.F. & AM. of
Albemarle, York Rite, Scottish
Rite, and a Shriner with the Qasis
Shrine Temple in Charlotte.

In lieu of flowers, donations may
be made to the First United Meth-
odist Church of Norwood Parson-
age or Organ Fund, 208 Pee Dee |
Avenue, Norwood, NC 28128, or to
a charity of your choice.

His funeral will be at 11 am.
Thursday, November 20th at the
First United Methodist Church in
Norwood with Reverend Steve
Autrey officiating. Burial will fol-
low in Norwview Gardens of Nor-
wood. The family will receive
friends from 7 p.m. until 9 p.m.
Wednesday evening, November
19th at Edwards Funeral Home,
Norwood. &3
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Lawson Rush Upchurch

Ina Catherine Upchurch
Alfred Ryan Upchurch
Walter Thomas Upchurch
Emma Virginia Upchurch
Agnes Virginia Upchurch
Mary Elizabeth Upchurch

John Osborn Upchurch
wm Howell Upchurch
Edith Upchurch

Lewis Wilson Upchurch

Lawson Rush Upchurch Jr.

Sarah Anne Upchurch

Upchurch
Annetie Upchurch

Anita Upchurch

Amy Josephine Upchurch
Stuart Lawson Upchurch "

Darian Lee Upchurch

1886
1905

1908

1908

1911

1912

1913

1914

1916

1916

1917

1920

1923

1946
1948

1948

1950

1964

4 Jun 1978

Male

Stanly
Stanly

Stanly
Stanly

Stanly
Stanly
Stanly
Stanly
Stanly
Stanly
Stanly

Stanly

Stanly

Stanly
Stanly

Stanly
Stanly

Stanly

Surry

George Howell

George Richmond
George Richmond
George Richmond
George Richmond
George Richmond

Thomas Ransom

George Richmond Upchurch
Thomas Ransom

Lawson Rush

Geo Richmond
Lawson Rush
Lawson Rush
Lewis W
Thomas Ransom

Thomas Ransom
Walter Thomas

Harry Eugene

Hurley L Upchurch

Tammy L Melton



STUART W STo LT

() From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch L
Upchurch Charles K
Upchurch Robert
Upchurch Stuart W 4§ !
Upchurch Yvonne G
Upchurch Susan
Upchurch Ray

79,

Mcleod Vg
Pont Emrld Vlls

104 Emerald Dr
Queens Crt Cnds
407 W K St

LA

Elizabethtown
Emerald Isle
Emerald Isle
Emerald Isle
Emerald Isle
Erwin

Falcon

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

28337 910-862-3834
28594 910-354-4008
28594 910-393-6728
28594-6927 910-354-6681
28594 910-354-5829
28339-1439 910-897-4640
28342 910-980-1286



